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Tables A and B in the Annex hereto should be included in the chapter 
entitled "Safeguards". 
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Annex 

A N N E X 

TABLE A 
Installations under INFCIRC/66/Rev. 2 
safeguards agreements or selected for 

inspection under voluntary-offer agreements in NW States 

Number of installations 
Installation category INFCIRC/66/ Voluntary 

(see Table 12) Rev.2 offer3/ TOTAL^/ 

A Power reactors 0 4 4 (3) 

D Fuel fabrication plants 0 2 2 (1) 
c/ 

E Enrichment plant- 0 1 1 (0) 
G Separate storage facilities 5— 0 5 (4) 

a/ Two reactors, one fabrication plant and the enrichment plant were 
selected for inspection starting in the second half of 1983; shortly 
afterwards the Agency stopped inspecting the two reactors and the 
fabrication plant previously inspected. 

b/ Numbers for 1982 are indicated in parentheses for comparison. 
c/ Under construction. 
d/ One storage installation is listed here as safeguarded under an 

INFCIRC/66/Rev.2 agreement although it was also inspected under the 
voluntary offer agreement. 

TABLE B 

Approximate quantities of nuclear material subject to Agency safeguards3./ 
in NW States pursuant to INFCIRC/66/Rev.2 agreements and in MBAs 

selected for inspection under voluntary offer agreements 

Type of 
nuclear material 

Plutonium contained 
in irradiated fuel 

Separated plutonium 

LEU 
(less than 20% 
uranium-235) 

Source material 
(natural or depleted 
uranium and thorium) 

TOTAL 

Quantity 

INFCIRC/66/ 
Rev. 2 

7.1 

1.5 

990 

0 

of 

(t) 

material 

Voluntary 
offer 

2.9 

0.9 

1100 

75 

Quar 
in 

1252 

297 

442 

5 

1996 

itity 
SQb/ 

(1147) 

(309) 

(279) 

(3) 

(1733) 

a/ The table does not include small quantities of HEU rounding to zero SQ. 
b/ Numbers for 1982 are indicated in parentheses for comparison. 




