



GC(XXVIII)/713/Add.1 27 August 1984

Original: ENGLISH

GENERAL Distr.

Twenty-eighth regular session

THE ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1983

## Addendum

Tables A and B in the Annex hereto should be included in the chapter entitled "Safeguards".

## ANNEX

TABLE A
Installations under INFCIRC/66/Rev.2
safeguards agreements or selected for
inspection under voluntary-offer agreements in NW States

		Number of installations			
	Installation category (see Table 12)	INFCIRC/66/ Rev.2	Voluntary offer≞∕	тот	ALb/
Α	Power reactors	0	4	4	(3)
D	Fuel fabrication plants	0	2	2	(1)
E	Enrichment plant $^{{f c}'}$	0	1	1	(0)
G	Separate storage facilities	5 <u>d</u> /	0	5	(4)

a/ Two reactors, one fabrication plant and the enrichment plant were selected for inspection starting in the second half of 1983; shortly afterwards the Agency stopped inspecting the two reactors and the fabrication plant previously inspected.

TABLE B

Approximate quantities of nuclear material subject to Agency safeguards in NW States pursuant to INFCIRC/66/Rev.2 agreements and in MBAs selected for inspection under voluntary offer agreements

Type of	Quantity of material (t)				
nuclear material			Quantity		
	INFCIRC/66/	Voluntary	in SQ <u>b</u> /		
	Rev.2	offer			
Plutonium contained					
in irradiated fuel	7.1	2.9	1252	(1147)	
Separated plutonium	1.5	0.9	297	(309)	
LEU					
(less than 20%					
uranium-235)	990	1100	442	(279)	
Source material					
(natural or depleted					
uranium and thorium)	0	<b>7</b> 5	5	(3)	
TOTAL			1996	(1733)	

The table does not include small quantities of HEU rounding to zero SQ.
 Numbers for 1982 are indicated in parentheses for comparison.

b/ Numbers for 1982 are indicated in parentheses for comparison.

c/ Under construction.

d/ One storage installation is listed here as safeguarded under an INFCIRC/66/Rev.2 agreement although it was also inspected under the voluntary offer agreement.